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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: GLANFORD METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Case Methodist Church, Glanford Township),

1857-1906
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
2018.212L 100s-1 Marriage register 1857-1873,
1895
Membership Records
2018.212L 2-2 Circuit register 1884-1906
Women’s Groups Records
2018.212L 2-6 Ladies’ Aid Society minutes 1912-1917
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
SERIES 2: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, BINBROOK, 1909-1923
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
2018.212L 1-1 Marriage register [Rev. Thomas McLachlan] 1909-1923

SERIES 3: MOUNT HOPE UNITED CHURCH (includes Glanford Methodist Circuit, Knox Presbyterian
Church), 1896-2017

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2018.212L 100s-2 Baptisms 1912-1953
Marriages 1913-1958
Burials 1912-1962
1-2 Marriage register [predominately Methodist] 1896-1927
1-3 --- 1907-1949
1987.154L 1 --- 1907-1949
2018.212L 1-4 --- 1908-1932
1-5 --- 1949-1970
1-6 --- 1970-1983
2-1 --- 1983-2010
Membership Records
2018.212L 2-3 Historic roll 1949-1960
2-4 Communion register 1929-1947
2-5 --- 1954-1969
Board and Committee Records
2018.212L 2-7 Proposed constitution [1965]
2-8 Official Board/Congregational Meeting minutes  1911-1940
2-9 Finance/Building Committee minutes 1954-1957
3-1 Session minutes 1926-1975
3-2 Committee of Stewards minutes 1961-1967
3-3 Church Council minutes 1969-1982
34 --- 1989-1994
3-5 --- 1994-1997
3-6 --- 1997-1999
3-7 --- 1999-2002

3-8 --- 2003-2005



Mount Hope - Case Pastoral Charge (Hamilton, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: MOUNT HOPE UNITED CHURCH cont.

2018.212L

2018.212L

2018.212L

3-9
4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5

4-6
4-7
4-8

4-9
4-10
4-11

4-12
4-13
4-14

5-1
5-2
5-3
5-4

5-6
5-7

6-2
6-3
6-4

6-6
6-7
6-8

6-10
7-1
7-2
7-3
7-4
7-5

7-7

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Church Council minutes

Church Council membership lists

- - - correspondence

Annual Congregational Meeting minutes
[includes Building & Finance Committee
minutes, 1953-1954 and Men’s Club minutes,
1936-1938]

Ministry & Personnel Committee records [job
descriptions]

Building Committee minutes

Manse Committee minutes

Worship Committee minutes

Legal/Property Records
Rental agreements
Manse appraisal report
Insurance claim records

Women’s Groups Records

Ladies’ Aid/Woman’s Association minutes
- - - financial record book

Ladies’ Aid minutes

Woman'’s Association minutes

W.A Evening Auxiliary minutes

Women'’s Missionary Society minutes

- - - quarterly report of the treasurer
United Church Women minutes

- - - financial record book
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Date

2006-2008
2009-2012
2013-2017
2001-2015
1978-2017
1950-1960

1986-1999
1999-2017
2006

1958-1960
1964-1992
1975-1982

2013-2015
1993
2013

1936-1944
1922-1961
1917-1926
1927-1935
1945-1954
1955-1961
1948-1953
1954-1961
1925-1930
1931-1938
1939-1946
1947-1955
1924-1930
1931-1937
1938-1944
1947-1948
1962-1970
1970-1979
1979-1983
1988-1999
2000-2012
2013-2016
1962-2002
2003-2016
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Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: MOUNT HOPE UNITED CHURCH cont.

2018.212L

2018.212L

2018.212L

2018.212L

2018.212L

2018.212L

2018.212L

8-1
100s-5

8-2
8-3

8-4
8-5
8-6
8-7
8-8
8-9

8-10

8-14
100s-3
100s-4
8-15
8-16

9-1

9-2
9-3

9-4
9-5

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School records

Certificate of Enrolment [includes list of charter
members]

Sunday School treasurer’s report book

Youth Groups Records

Young People’s Society minutes

Young People’s Union financial record book
Explorers minutes

Records of Other Groups
Choir records

Correspondence/Subject Files
Policy documents

Church Histories

A History 1876-1976

Mount Hope United Church Through the Years
1876 to 2017

Funds/Congregations Financial Records
General Fund financial record book
Mission & Maintenance Fund record book
Manse Fund financial record book
Financial reports

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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1985-1990
1925

1944-1952
1952-1953

1947-1950
1950-1953
1959-1969
1962-1968
1969-1970
1970-1971

1951

[n.d.], 2011

1976
2017

1942-1957
1946-1951
1956
1965-1993
1956

1952, 19568,
1960-1961,
1964-1996
1970-1979
1980-1987,
1989
1990-2001
2002-2012,
2014-2016
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SERIES 3: MOUNT HOPE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Sounds and Moving Images
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
F1937.290




