

Box Micro Title Date

Page 1 of 4

2003-2005

Accession Box Micro File Reel

SERIES 1: GLANFORD METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Case Methodist Church, Glanford Township),

1857-1906

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2018.212L 10os-1 Marriage register 1857-1873, 1895

Membership Records

2018.212L 2-2 Circuit register 1884-1906

Women's Groups Records

2018.212L 2-6 Ladies' Aid Society minutes 1912-1917

Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level

descriptions

SERIES 2: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, BINBROOK, 1909-1923

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2018.212L 1-1 Marriage register [Rev. Thomas McLachlan] 1909-1923

SERIES 3: MOUNT HOPE UNITED CHURCH (includes Glanford Methodist Circuit, Knox Presbyterian

Church), 1896-2017

3-8

		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2018.212L	10os-2	Baptisms	1912-1953
		Marriages	1913-1958
		Burials	1912-1962
	1-2	Marriage register [predominately Methodist]	1896-1927
	1-3		1907-1949
1987.154L	1		1907-1949
2018.212L	1-4		1908-1932
	1-5		1949-1970
	1-6		1970-1983
	2-1		1983-2010
		Membership Records	
2018.212L	2-3	Historic roll	1949-1960
	2-4	Communion register	1929-1947
	2-5		1954-1969
		Board and Committee Records	
2018.212L	2-7	Proposed constitution	[1965]
	2-8	Official Board/Congregational Meeting minutes	1911-1940
	2-9	Finance/Building Committee minutes	1954-1957
	3-1	Session minutes	1926-1975
	3-2	Committee of Stewards minutes	1961-1967
	3-3	Church Council minutes	1969-1982
	3-4		1989-1994
	3-5		1994-1997
	3-6		1997-1999
	3-7		1999-2002

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3:	MOUNT HOP	PE UNITED C	CHURCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
2018.212L			Church Council minutes	2006-2008
	4-1			2009-2012
	4-2			2013-2017
	4-3		Church Council membership lists	2001-2015
	4-4		correspondence	1978-2017
	4-5		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes [includes Building & Finance Committee minutes, 1953-1954 and Men's Club minutes, 1936-1938]	1950-1960
	4-6		1930-1930]	1986-1999
	4-7			1999-2017
	4-7 4-8		Ministry & Personnel Committee records [job	2006
			descriptions]	
	4-9		Building Committee minutes	1958-1960
	4-10		Manse Committee minutes	1964-1992
	4-11		Worship Committee minutes	1975-1982
			Legal/Property Records	
2018.212L			Rental agreements	2013-2015
	4-13		Manse appraisal report	1993
	4-14		Insurance claim records	2013
22.42.24.21	- 4		Women's Groups Records	1000 1011
2018.212L			Ladies' Aid/Woman's Association minutes	1936-1944
	5-2		financial record book	1922-1961
	5-3		Ladies' Aid minutes	1917-1926
	5-4			1927-1935
	5-5		Woman's Association minutes	1945-1954
	5-6			1955-1961
	5-7		W.A Evening Auxiliary minutes	1948-1953
	6-1			1954-1961
	6-2		Women's Missionary Society minutes	1925-1930
	6-3			1931-1938
	6-4			1939-1946
	6-5			1947-1955
	6-6		financial record book	1924-1930
	6-7			1931-1937
	6-8			1938-1944
	6-9		quarterly report of the treasurer	1947-1948
	6-10		United Church Women minutes	1962-1970
	7-1			1970-1979
	7-2			1979-1983
	7-3			1988-1999
	7-4 7-5			2000-2012
	7-5		financial mannel by (C	2013-2016
	7-6		financial record book	1962-2002
	7-7			2003-2016

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: MC	UNT HOP	E UNITED CH	IURCH cont.	
2018.212L	8-1 10os-5		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School records Certificate of Enrolment [includes list of charter members]	1985-1990 1925
	8-2 8-3		Sunday School treasurer's report book	1944-1952 1952-1953
2018.212L	8-4 8-5 8-6 8-7 8-8 8-9		Young People's Society minutes Young People's Union financial record book Explorers minutes	1947-1950 1950-1953 1959-1969 1962-1968 1969-1970 1970-1971
2018.212L	8-10		Records of Other Groups Choir records	1951
2018.212L	8-11		Correspondence/Subject Files Policy documents	[n.d.], 2011
2018.212L	8-12 8-13		Church Histories A History 1876-1976 Mount Hope United Church Through the Years 1876 to 2017	1976 2017
2018.212L	8-14 10os-3 10os-4 8-15 8-16		Funds/Congregations Financial Records General Fund financial record book Mission & Maintenance Fund record book Manse Fund financial record book Financial reports	1942-1957 1946-1951 1956 1965-1993 1956
2018.212L	9-1		Annual Reports Annual reports	1952, 1958, 1960-1961, 1964-1996
	9-2 9-3			1970-1979 1980-1987, 1989
	9-4 9-5			1990-2001 2002-2012, 2014-2016

PhotographsSee UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

Mount Hope - Case Pastoral Charge (Hamilton, Ont.)

Page 4 of 4

Accession Box Micro Title Date File Reel

SERIES 3: MOUNT HOPE UNITED CHURCH cont.

Sounds and Moving Images
See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions
F1937.290